

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1124

Page 1, line 2, replace "confidentiality of state contractor or vendor" with "access to"

Page 1, line 3, after "numbers" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 7, replace "**Contractor and vendor**" with "**Access to**" and remove "**confidential**"

Page 1, line 8, after "card" insert "or account" and replace "state" with "public entity, elected official, or appointed official uses or has available for making electronic or other deposits, transfers, or payments is not an open record."

Page 1, replace lines 9 and 10 with:

**"SECTION 2. EMERGENCY.** This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly